
ORGANIZATIONS PROVIDING ASSISTANCE TO THE JOINT TASK FORCE 
 
 
The Washington State Institute for Public Policy (Institute) was directed in E2SSB 5627 to provide 
research support to the Joint Task Force on Basic Education Finance.  Additionally, the legislation 
directs the organizations in the table below to provide assistance for the Task Force’s work. 
 
Organization Contact People Contact Information 

Washington State Institute  
for Public Policy 
 
110 Fifth Ave. SE, Suite 214 
PO Box 40999 
Olympia, WA  98504-0999 

Roxanne Lieb 
Director 
 
Steve Aos 
Associate Director 
 
Annie Pennucci 
Senior Research Associate 

360.586.2768 
liebr@wsipp.wa.gov 
 
360.586.2740 
saos@wsipp.wa.gov 
 
360.586.3952 
pennuccia@wsipp.wa.gov  

Legislative Evaluation and 
Accountability Program 
(LEAP) Committee  
 
PO Box 40934  
Olympia, WA 98504-0934 

Michael Mann 
Senior Applications Consultant 
 
Tom Jensen 
Administrator 

360.786.6112  
mann.michael@leg.wa.gov 
 
360.786.6101 
jensen.tom@leg.wa.gov  

Office of the Superintendent of 
Public Instruction (OSPI)  
 
 
PO Box 47200 
Olympia, WA 98504-7200 

Jennifer Priddy 
Assistant Superintendent, K-12 Fiscal 
Services and Policy 
 
Melissa Beard 
Senior Budget Analyst 

360.725.6292  
Jennifer.Priddy@k12.wa.us 
 
 
360.725.6019 
Melissa.Beard@k12.wa.us 

Office of Financial 
Management (OFM)  
 
 
 
 
 
PO Box 43113  
Olympia, WA 98504-3113 

Julie Salvi 
Senior Budget Analyst  
 
Judy Hartmann 
Executive Policy Advisor for K-12 
Education 
 
Amy Skei 
K-12 Finance Analyst 

360.902.0542   
julie.salvi@ofm.wa.gov 
 
360.902.0638 
judy.hartmann@ofm.wa.gov
 
 
360-902-0572 
amy.skei@ofm.wa.gov  

House Office of Program 
Research  
 
 
 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504-0600 

Ben Rarick 
K-12 Fiscal Analyst, Appropriations 
Committee 
 
Barbara McLain 
Research Analyst, Education 
Committee 

360.786.7349 
rarick.ben@leg.wa.gov 
 
 
360.786.7383   
mclain.barbara@leg.wa.gov 

Senate Committee Services  
 
 
 
 
PO Box 40482 
Olympia, WA 98504-0482   

Bryon Moore 
K-12 Education Analyst, Ways & Means 
Committee 
 
Susan Mielke 
Coordinator, Early Learning & K-12 
Education Committee 

360.786.7726 
moore.bryon@leg.wa.gov 
 
 
360.786.7422 
mielke.susan@leg.wa.gov  

 
 
 E2SSB 5627 § 2 (3) “The institute may also request assistance from the legislative evaluation 

and accountability program committee, the office of the superintendent of public instruction, 
the office of financial management, the house office of program research, and senate 
committee services.”


